06T 0 11 s A 159
BOOK 536 rA(;tZdU [URTE RN
- LN :
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA- | . K
L AMENDMENT TO LEASE
COUNTY -CF GREENVILLE, -}
' The Lease heretofore entered 1nto undar date of 1 July 1957, recorded
in the R M. C Office for Greenv1lle County in Vol. 579, at page 523, by and
between A. M. Taylor as Lessor and Malberry Corporation, as Lessee, is herehy

amended as followss

1. The term of said Lease is extended for five years and
shall expire at midnight on June 30 1972,

2. The rent is increased to Fifty=Five ($55.00) Dollars per
month effective with the payment due on 1 July 1959.

The leased premises are hereby increased by approxihately
five feot in depth and fifteen feet in frontage at the
southwestern front corner of the building with the Lessee
being given permission to construct, at its expense, two
rest rooms therecn.

With the exception of said.Amendmehts,the Lease is confi}med and
ratified in all remaining particulars.,

IN WITNESS WHERE(F, the parties have affixed their hands and seals

this 27th day of June 1959.

(SEAL)
Witnesses: : f; é ﬂ;;gg&, Lessor

- MULBERRY CORPORATION (SEAL) -

& 7—;4% | | By //@/tf /

Prééident & Treasugkr, Lessee

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA |

PROBATE
. COUNTY OF GREENVILLE. §

PERSONALLY, comes and makes oath that _he
saw the within named A, M. Taylor an berry Corporation by J. S. Myers,

President and Treasurgr, sign and seal Yhe within written Amendment to Lease,
and that _he with é e :?ﬂ é{m witnessed the execution thereof.

LA

SWORN to before me this 27th
day of June 1959.

Notary Public for South Caroliha

Recorded October 10th, 1959 at 11:13 A, M, #11140




